Date & Time
04/14/2024
04/14/2024
04/14/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/17/2024
04/17/2024
04/17/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024

04/19/2024
04/20/2024
04/20/2024
04/20/2024
04/20/2024
04/20/2024

00:26:
16:02:
19:01:
11:40:
13:16:
14:44:
15:07:
16:39:
11:18:
15:09:
19:39:
12:43:
13:22:
13:36:
14:09:
14:15:
15:11:
15:45:
16:02:
16:15:
16:17:
16:31:

18:37:
12:34:
13:05:
13:32:
14:46:
15:52:

Actual Call Type
TRAFFIC STOP
MEDICAL CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

UTV registration
WARRANT SERVICE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
EXTRA PATROL
FOLLOW UP
FRAUD/SCAM
SPEAK WITH OFFICER
Dog at Large
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

Dog at Large

EXTRA PATROL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

Suspicious Activity
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

Durant Police Weekly Report

April 24th, 2024
Location Disposition
10TH AVE/ 5TH ST warning for traffic violation.
2nd Avenue assist Durant Ambulance with a medical call.

4TH AVE/ 7TH ST
Durant Police Dept
Durant

400 BLOCK 6TH ST
Durant School

700 BLOCK 9TH AVE
Durant Police Dept

1100 BLOCK 7TH ST
600 BLOCK 7TH ST
100 BLOCK 5TH ST
100 BLOCK 5TH ST
5TH ST/ 5TH AVE

5TH ST/ 5TH AVE

1100 BLOCK 6TH ST
Durant School

W 3RD AVE/5TH ST
2200 BLOCK HWY 927
W 3RD AVE/5TH ST
2200 BLOCK HWY 927
3RD AVE/ 5TH ST

200 BLOCK 9TH AVE
1200 BLOCK 5TH ST
VERDE/200'

10TH AVE/ 5TH ST
12TH AVE/ 6TH ST

W 2ND AVE/ 5TH ST

warning for traffic violation.

UTV permit issued.

UNABLE TO LOCATE

handled by officer.

handled by officer.

handled by officer.

REPORT INITIATED

handled by officer.

UNABLE TO LOCATE

warning for traffic violation.

warning for traffic violation.

Stephanie Good, Davenport, citation for speed.

Suleiman Baddad, Palo Hills, lllinois, citation for speed.

handled by officer.

handled by officer.

warning for traffic violation.

warning for traffic violation.

warning for traffic violation.

warning for traffic violation.

Juan Liendo, Moline, lllinois, arrested for Possesion of Controlled Substance,
Keeping Premises or vehicle for controlled substance violation, Failure to
affix drug tax stamp, and possesion of drug paraphernalia. Subject transported
to Cedar County Jail.

handled by officer.

Michael Waldschmidt, lowa City, citation for speed.

Jeremy Sulzberger, Muscatine, citations for expired plates and no insurance.
warning for traffic violation.

Nathaniel Neal, Durant, citation for speed.

Juif Tshitenge, Davenport, citations for speed and no Insurance.



