Durant Police Weekly Report

April 24th, 2024

Date & Time	Actual Call Time	Location	Dispesition
04/14/2024 00:26:	Actual Call Type TRAFFIC STOP	10TH AVE/ 5TH ST	Disposition warning for traffic violation.
	MEDICAL CALL	2nd Avenue	assist Durant Ambulance with a medical call.
04/14/2024 16:02:			
04/14/2024 19:01:	TRAFFIC STOP	4TH AVE/ 7TH ST	warning for traffic violation.
04/15/2024 11:40:	UTV registration	Durant Police Dept	UTV permit issued.
04/15/2024 13:16:	WARRANT SERVICE	Durant	UNABLE TO LOCATE
04/15/2024 14:44:	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK 6TH ST	handled by officer.
04/15/2024 15:07:	EXTRA PATROL	Durant School	handled by officer.
04/15/2024 16:39:	FOLLOW UP	700 BLOCK 9TH AVE	handled by officer.
04/17/2024 11:18:	FRAUD/SCAM	Durant Police Dept	REPORT INITIATED
04/17/2024 15:09:	SPEAK WITH OFFICER	1100 BLOCK 7TH ST	handled by officer.
04/17/2024 19:39:	Dog at Large	600 BLOCK 7TH ST	UNABLE TO LOCATE
04/19/2024 12:43:	TRAFFIC STOP	100 BLOCK 5TH ST	warning for traffic violation.
04/19/2024 13:22:	TRAFFIC STOP	100 BLOCK 5TH ST	warning for traffic violation.
04/19/2024 13:36:	TRAFFIC STOP	5TH ST/ 5TH AVE	Stephanie Good, Davenport, citation for speed.
04/19/2024 14:09:	TRAFFIC STOP	5TH ST/ 5TH AVE	Suleiman Baddad, Palo Hills, Illinois, citation for speed.
04/19/2024 14:15:	Dog at Large	1100 BLOCK 6TH ST	handled by officer.
04/19/2024 15:11:	EXTRA PATROL	Durant School	handled by officer.
04/19/2024 15:45:	TRAFFIC STOP	W 3RD AVE/ 5TH ST	warning for traffic violation.
04/19/2024 16:02:	TRAFFIC STOP	2200 BLOCK HWY 927	warning for traffic violation.
04/19/2024 16:15:	TRAFFIC STOP	W 3RD AVE/ 5TH ST	warning for traffic violation.
04/19/2024 16:17:	TRAFFIC STOP	2200 BLOCK HWY 927	warning for traffic violation.
04/19/2024 16:31:	TRAFFIC STOP	3RD AVE/ 5TH ST	Juan Liendo, Moline, Illinois, arrested for Possesion of Controlled Substance,
			Keeping Premises or vehicle for controlled substance violation, Failure to
			affix drug tax stamp, and possesion of drug paraphernalia. Subject transported
			to Cedar County Jail.
04/19/2024 18:37:	Suspicious Activity	200 BLOCK 9TH AVE	handled by officer.
04/20/2024 12:34:	TRAFFIC STOP	1200 BLOCK 5TH ST	Michael Waldschmidt, Iowa City, citation for speed.
04/20/2024 13:05:	TRAFFIC STOP	VERDE/200'	Jeremy Sulzberger, Muscatine, citations for expired plates and no insurance.
04/20/2024 13:32:	TRAFFIC STOP	10TH AVE/ 5TH ST	warning for traffic violation.
04/20/2024 14:46:	TRAFFIC STOP	12TH AVE/ 6TH ST	Nathaniel Neal, Durant, citation for speed.
04/20/2024 15:52:	TRAFFIC STOP	W 2ND AVE/ 5TH ST	Juif Tshitenge, Davenport, citations for speed and no Insurance.